

16 MACT 180/25
SUSHILA Vs. PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY

05.07.2025

Present : Petitioner No. 1 in person.

Affidavit regarding non filing of DAR is filed alongwith amended memo of parties and complete compliance shall be made positively on the next date. It is requested that notice may be issued to the respondents in meanwhile.

Heard. Petitioners are directed to comply with the directions. In the meantime, notice be issued to all the respondents on filing of PF/ RC / through all modes and on request, dasti be also given additionally returnable for **27.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.07.2025