

17 MACT 180/25
SUSHILA Vs. PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Ratan Chandra, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with them.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Statement filed by R-1 and R-2. Copy supplied to the Ld. counsel for petitioners.

Ld. Counsel for the R-3 / insurer submits that he will the written statement during the course of the day.

Put up for framing of issues on **16.03.2026**.

At this stage,

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for insurer has appeared.

Written Statement is filed on behalf of R-3 / insurer. Taken on record. Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer is directed to supply copy of the same to the opposite side.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.11.2025