

58 MACT 180/25
SUSHILA Vs. PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday being Eid.

Present : Mr Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Mohd Rafi, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Matter is at the stage of PE. Steps be taken for summoning of witness.

At this stage, an application is moved on behalf of the petitioner for summoning of witness. Heard. The application is allowed. Let witness be summoned as mentioned in the application on PF for recording of evidence before Tribunal.

Put up for PE on **25.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.05.2026